503699694 02/19/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3746332

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
			Name	Execution Date	
OHIO TABLE PAD CO.				02/11/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	GARY	GARY HEAL			
Street Address:	4320 E	4320 E. 160 S.			
City:	LAGR	LAGRANGE			
State/Country:		INDIANA			
Postal Code:	46761	46761			
PROPERTY NUMBE			Number	l	
Property Type 838		8383			
]	
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
		(260)	0)897-9300		
			e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
			897-3400		
Email: mbra		mbra	ady@taylorip.com		
•		TOD	DD T. TAYLOR		
		142 \$	S. MAIN STREET		
		PO E	3OX 560		
Address Line 4:		AVIL	LA, INDIANA 46710		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			OTP0000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			TODD T. TAYLOR		
SIGNATURE:		/Todd T. Taylor, Reg. No. 36945/			
SIGNATURE:	DATE SIGNED:		02/19/2016		
			02,10,2010		
DATE SIGNED:					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ohio Table Pad Co., a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a business address of 3503 Meadows Drive, Perrysburg, Ohio 43551, is the owner by Assignment of the following U.S. Patent:

U.S. Patent No. 8,383,224 Issued: February 26, 2013 Title: EXTENDED TABLE PAD ASSEMBLY

WHEREAS, Gary Heal, an individual, residing at 4320 E. 160 S., LaGrange, Indiana 46761, is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) to Ohio Table Pad Co. in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Ohio Table Pad Co. does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Gary Heal, his successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said patent, reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which have been or may be granted; said patent to be held and enjoyed by said Gary Heal and his successors or assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said patents have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Ohio Table Pad Co. had this assignment not been made.

This Assignment is effective on the date of execution indicated below.

Executed this <u>11 IH</u> day of <u>FEBRUARY</u> , 2016. Ohio Table Pad Co. NAME BRIAN J. PR TITLE STATE OF MUS) ss:

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared $\underline{BRIANPRIDI^{4}}$, to me well known, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

and the state of the

1

· · · · · · ·

.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: $08/\partial 7/\partial 018$

COUNTY OF

OTP0000.US

County of Residence: LUCA 5

na an an ann an Anna an

PATENT REEL: 037772 FRAME: 0530

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Patent of Ohio Table Pad Co. Issue No.: 8,383,224 Issue Date: February 26,2013 Title: EXTENDED TABLE PAD ASSEMBLY

) Group Art Unit:)) Examiner:

CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. 3.73(b)

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

Ohio Table Pad Co. a corporation of the State of Ohio, certifies that it is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the patent identified above by virtue of an assignment from the inventor of the patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on March 11, 2010, at Reel 24065, Frames 0423.

The undersigned has reviewed all the documents in the chain of title of the patent identified above and, to the best of undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the assignee identified above.

The undersigned, whose title is supplied below, is empowered to sign this certificate on behalf of the assignee.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements, and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both, under Section 1001, Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Dated this 11^{74} day of FEB, 2016.

Name: BRIAN J. PRIBIS

Title: CEO

OTP0000.US

PATENT REEL: 037772 FRAME: 0531

RECORDED: 02/19/2016